forma amounts reflected in the unaudited pro forma combined financial
statements.

   The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are based on
assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the circumstances and are
intended for informational purposes only. They are not necessarily indicative of
our future financial position or results of operations or of the financial
positions or results of operations that would have actually occurred had the
acquisition of Viewpoint taken place as of the dates or for the periods
presented.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

   PRO FORMA
   OXFORD   VIEWPOINT   COMBINED
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   YEAR ENDED
   MAY 31, 2002   MARCH 31, 2002   ADJUSTMENTS   MAY 31, 2002
   ----------------   -------------------   -----------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Net sales.....   $  677,264   $284,953   $   --   $  962,217
Cost of goods sold.....   544,016   138,503   --   682,519
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Gross profit.....   133,248   146,450   --   279,698
Licensing revenue.....   --   2,434   --   2,434
Selling, general and administrative...   115,729   103,909   (3,051)(1)   216,587
Earnings before interest and taxes....   17,519   44,975   3,051   65,545

Edgar Filing: OXFORD INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

31

Other expense.....   --   277   --   277
Interest expense, net.....   243   7,517   19,960(2)   27,720
Minority interest in net loss of
  subsidiaries.....   --   87   --   87
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes.....   17,276   37,268   (16,909)   37,635
Income taxes.....   6,704   13,350   (6,561)(3)   13,493
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Net earnings.....   $   10,572   $ 23,918   $(10,348)   $   24,142
   ==========   ========   ========   ==========
PRO FORMA EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic.....   $   1.41   $   3.04
Diluted.....   $   1.40   $   3.01
PRO FORMA SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic.....   7,493,678   459,982(4)   7,953,660
Diluted.....   7,549,277   459,982(4)   8,009,259

  See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

   PRO FORMA
   COMBINED
   OXFORD   VIEWPOINT   NINE
   NINE MONTHS   NINE MONTHS   MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED   ENDED
   FEBRUARY 28,   DECEMBER 31,   PRO FORMA   FEBRUARY 28,
   2003   2002   ADJUSTMENTS   2003
   ----------------   -------------------   -----------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Net sales.....   $  566,529   $225,454   $   --   $  791,983
Cost of goods sold.....   447,968   110,893   --   558,861
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Gross profit.....   118,561   114,561   --   233,122
Licensing revenue.....   --   2,732   --   2,732
Selling, general and administrative....   92,462   85,564   --   178,026
Earnings before interest and taxes.....   26,099   31,729   --   57,828
Other (income).....   --   (385)   --   (385)
Interest expense, net.....   149   4,613   14,352(5)   19,114
Minority interest in net loss of
  subsidiaries.....   --   52   --   52
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes.....   25,950   27,553   (14,352)   39,151
Income taxes.....   10,250   9,187   (5,669)(6)   13,768
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
Net earnings.....   $   15,700   $ 18,366   $ (8,683)   $   25,383
   ==========   ========   ========   ==========
PRO FORMA EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic.....   $   2.09   $   3.23
Diluted.....   $   2.08   $   3.21
PRO FORMA SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic.....   7,516,526   350,140(7)   7,866,666
Diluted.....   7,557,633   350,140(7)   7,907,773

  See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: OXFORD INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

32

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   PRO FORMA
   OXFORD   VIEWPOINT   PRO FORMA   COMBINED
   FEBRUARY 28, 2003   DECEMBER 31, 2002   ADJUSTMENTS   FEBRUARY 28, 2003
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------   -----------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  6,526   $  7,247   $   --   $ 13,773
  Receivables.....   149,880   27,632   --   177,512
  Inventories.....   98,885   40,230   --   139,115
  Other Current Assets.....   9,515   7,222   --   16,737
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   $264,806   $ 82,331   $   --   $347,137
Property, plant and equipment...   23,573   25,327   --   48,900
Other assets.....   3,897   4,622   (552)(8)   7,967
Intangible assets, net.....   5,839   5,537   175,170(9)   186,546
Deferred financing costs, net...   --   696   15,130(10)   15,826
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total Assets.....   $298,115   $118,513   $189,748   $606,376
   ========   ========   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Notes payable.....   $ 10,000   $  5,803   $(15,803)(11)   $   --
  Senior credit facility.....   62,941(12)   62,941
  Trade accounts payable.....   58,758   31,905   --   90,663
  Current maturities of
   long-term debt.....   128   7,589   (7,589)(13)   128
  Accrued compensation.....   19,208   --   --   19,208
  Other accrued expenses.....   19,231   13,460   (861)(14)   31,830
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   $107,325   $ 58,757   $ 38,688   $204,770
Long-term debt, less current
  maturities.....   29   16,427   (16,427)(15)   29
Notes payable to shareholders...   --   26,114   (26,114)(16)   --
Notes offered hereby.....   --   --   200,000(17)   200,000
Other noncurrent liabilities....   4,500   2,251   (1,452)(18)   5,299
Minority interest.....   --   17   --   17
Stockholders' equity
  Common stock.....   7,520   4   428(19)   7,952
  Additional paid in capital....   14,705   29,714   (20,146)(20)   24,273
  Retained earnings.....   164,036   85,430   (85,430)(21)   164,036
  Treasury stock.....   --   (100,201)   100,201(22)   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total stockholders' equity.....   186,261   14,947   (4,947)   196,261
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total Liabilities and
  Stockholders' Equity.....   $298,115   $118,513   $189,748   $606,376
   ========   ========   ========   ========

  See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: OXFORD INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

33

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEAR ENDED MAY 31, 2002 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

 (1) Reflects the elimination of $1.0 million of financing costs under Oxford's
   accounts receivable securitization facility, which was terminated in
   connection with entering into Oxford's new senior secured revolving credit